

Case Nos. 18-16105; 18-16141
IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

OAKLAND BULK & OVERSIZED TERMINAL, LLC,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

CITY OF OAKLAND,
Defendant-Appellant,

and

SIERRA CLUB; SAN FRANCISCO BAYKEEPER,
Intervenor-Defendants-Appellants,

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA,
CASE NO. 16-cv-07014-VC
Hon. Vince Chhabria

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING INDUSTRY
ASSOCIATION IN SUPPORT OF AFFIRMANCE OF THE JUDGMENT IN
FAVOR OF OAKLAND BULK & OVERSIZED TERMINAL, LLC**

COX, CASTLE & NICHOLSON LLP
Kenneth B. Bley (State Bar No. 60600)
kbley@coxcastle.com
2029 Century Park East, 21st Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3284
Telephone: (310) 284-2231
Facsimile: (310) 284-2100

Attorneys for the California Building Industry Association

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 26.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTEREST OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	1
II. RULE 29(a)(4)(E) NON-CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE	2
III. ARGUMENT	2
A. California’s Common Law Late Vesting Rule	2
B. The California Legislature Has Provided A Statutory Means To Obtain A Vested Right.....	4
C. Judicial Review Of The Breach Of A Development Agreement Is Broader Than That Generally Applicable To The Review Of Governmental Action	6
IV. CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
California Cases	
<i>Arnel Development Co. v. City of Costa Mesa</i> , 126 Cal.App.3d 330 (1981).....	5
<i>Arnel Development Co. v. City of Costa Mesa</i> , 28 Cal.3d 511 (1980).....	4, 5
<i>AVCO Community Developers, Inc. v. South Coast Regional Commission</i> , 17 Cal.3d 785 (1976), <i>cert denied</i> , 429 U.S. 1083 (1977).....	2, 3, 4
<i>Goat Hill Tavern v. City of Costa Mesa</i> , 6 Cal.App.4th 1519 (1992).....	6
<i>Mammoth Lakes Land Acquisition, LLC v. Town of Mammoth Lakes</i> , 191 Cal.App.4th 435 (2010).....	4, 7
<i>Spindler Realty Corp. v. Monning</i> , 243 Cal.App.2d 255 (1966).....	3, 4
Other Authorities	
Housing and Community Development, <i>California’s Housing Future: Challenges and Opportunities</i> (Feb. 2018).....	6
